newspaper of general circulation within the District and within the county 

in which the District is located.  The notice shall allow at least seven (7) 

days for submittal of qualifications for goods, supplies and materials, 

Contractual Services, maintenance services, and construction services 

under two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000).  The notice shall allow 

at least twenty-one (21) days for submittal of qualifications for construction 

services estimated to cost over two hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($250,000) and thirty (30) days for construction services estimated to cost 

over five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000).   

(d) The District may maintain lists of persons interested in receiving notices of 

Requests for Qualifications.  The District shall make a good faith effort to

[...]

upon demand, all information that may be required in connection with the District’s obtaining 

the required insurance. 

4. Compensation.  In exchange for performing the work, the District agrees to pay the Contractor the 

not to exceed amount of One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($1,650.00). 

The District also agrees to pay the Contractor a one-time lump sum payment in the not to exceed 

amount of Three Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and No Cents ($365.00) per trap location.  This 

compensation includes all labor necessary to complete the work as described in the Agreement and 

this Addendum. Compensation under the Agreement shall be paid by the District to Contractor in 

accordance with the Local Government Prompt Payment Act, as set forth in sections 218.70 et seq.